# CH \$365.00 8519539

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM422349

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Name Formerly Execution Date Entity 1		Entity Type
ADT LLC		03/31/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADT US Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	1501 Yamato Road	
Internal Address:	IP Law Department	
City:	1501 Yamato Road	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33431	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85195390	1	
Serial Number:	75182011	24 HOUR ALARM SERVICES PROTECTION ONE	
Serial Number:	86907542	CMS COMPASS	
Serial Number:	74672970	CRITICOM	
Serial Number:	75182013		
Serial Number:	77920405	ESECURE	
Serial Number:	86907541	ESUITE	
Serial Number:	86614514	MULTIFAMILY 360	
Serial Number:	76558592	NETWORK MULTIFAMILY	
Serial Number:	85195365	PROTECTION 1	
Serial Number:	85195382	PROTECTION 1	
Serial Number:	73758423	PROTECTION ONE	
Serial Number:	78648089	PROTECTION ONE	
Serial Number:	78564827	PROTECTION ONE	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8552380139

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006025 FRAME: 0680

900401046

Phone: 561-226-2920
Email: ip@adt.com
Correspondent Name: Frank A. Cona
Address Line 1: 1501 Yamato Road
Address Line 2: IP Law Department

Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33431

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank A. Cona
SIGNATURE:	/Frank A. Cona/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ADT LLC Trademark Assignement to ADTUS 2017-03-28#page1.tif source=ADT LLC Trademark Assignement to ADTUS 2017-03-28#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006025 FRAME: 0681

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, ADT LLC. a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 1501 Yamato Road, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks, pending applications, and trademark registrations listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Assigned Trademarks"), and all the goodwill and reputation attached thereto and all rights in any cause of action related thereto; and

**WHEREAS**, ADT US Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 1501 Yamato Road, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, together with all the goodwill and reputation attached thereto and all rights in any cause of action related thereto;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Assigned Trademarks.

The undersigned warrants that he has the authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of Assignor.

ADT LLC

Name: P. Gray/Finney

Title: SVP & CLO

Date: March 31 , 2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006025 FRAME: 0682

# **SCHEDULE A**

Country	Trademark:	Status	Appl. No.	
USA	P1 Design	Registered	85195390	4158584
	PROTECTION ONE - 24 HOUR			
USA	ALARM SERVICES DESIGN	Registered	75182011	2091397
USA	CMS Compass	Pending	86907542	
USA	CRITICOM	Registered	74672970	2042378
USA	DIAMOND DESIGN	Registered	75182013	2156232
USA	ESECURE	Registered	77920405	3915918
USA	ESUITE	Pending	86907541	
USA	MULTIFAMILY 360	Registered	86614514	4866499
USA	NETWORK MULTIFAMILY	Registered	76558592	2927429
USA	PROTECTION 1	Registered	85195365	4031132
USA	PROTECTION 1 and Design	Registered	85195382	4031133
USA	PROTECTION ONE	Registered	73758423	1541841
USA	PROTECTION ONE & Design	Registered	78648089	3093237
USA	PROTECTION ONE and Design	Registered	78564827	3057621
Canada	PROTECTION ONE	Registered	0653984	388677
	PROTECTION ONE & Sonic Dot			
EP	Design	Registered	914291	914291
Mexico	PROTECTION ONE	Registered	0119851084853	1159746
Mexico	PROTECTION ONE	Registered	1084854	1222778
	PROTECTION ONE & Sonic Dot			
Switzerland	Design	Registered	3185/1999	466723
	PROTECTION ONE & Sonic Dot			
Pakistan	Design	Pending	195084	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006025 FRAME: 0683

RECORDED: 04/04/2017